Jun 2025 macroeconomic scenarios and weightings: Base scenario (50%); Downside scenario 1 ‘Escalating trade tensions’ (40%); Downside scenario 2 ‘Global trade war’ (5%); Upside scenario ‘Quick recovery’ (5%). Note rounding may apply

Macroeconomic scenario - Base

(%)

2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

Republic of Ireland

GDP growth 5.7 (6.8) 1.2 2.9 2.8

Residential property price growth 4.0 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.0

Unemployment rate 4.8 5.0 5.1 4.9 4.7

Commercial property price growth 3.0 5.0 3.0 3.0 3.0

Employment growth 2.0 1.5 1.8 1.9 2.0

Average disposable income growth 5.3 4.0 4.0 5.6 5.5

Inflation 2.2 2.1 2.0 2.0 2.0

United Kingdom

GDP growth 0.7 1.3 1.7 1.5 1.5

Residential property price growth 3.5 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.0

Unemployment rate 4.6 4.9 4.8 4.7 4.7

Commercial property price growth 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.0

Inflation 3.0 2.2 1.9 2.0 2.0

Interest
rate
insensitive

Market/
Offical
rates

Managed
rates

10%

40%

Liabilities €124.5bn Assets €138.3bn

27%

73%

50%

Composition of balance sheet by interest rate type at Jun 2025*

*Assets include customer loans, investment securities, securities financing and central bank balances; liabilities

include current accounts, deposits, debt securities in issue, subordinated liabilities and excludes equity

NII sensitivity as at Jun 2025

€m -100bps -50bps -25bps +25bps +50bps +100bps

Euro (248) (139) (77) 65 137 273

Sterling (40) (20) (10) 10 20 39

Other (mainly US$) (18) (9) (4) 4 9 18

Total (306) (168) (92) 80 166 330

AIB Group plc | Half-Year Financial Results | 2025 46

Credit ratings

30 Jun 2025

AIB Group plc (HoldCo)

Long term issuer rating
A3 BBB

Outlook Positive Positive

Investment grade ✓ ✓

AIB p.l.c. (OpCo)

Long term issuer rating
A1 A

Outlook Positive Positive

Investment grade ✓ ✓

AIB Group plc | Annual Financial Results | 2023 47

Dividend timetable: interim cash dividend per share 12.328c

Dividend timetable

Event Date

Half-year results Fri, 1 August 2025

Ex-dividend date Thurs, 21 August 2025

Record date Fri, 22 August 2025

Currency/tax election deadline Fri, 17 October 2025 @ 12:00 midday

Dividend payment date Tues, 11 November 2025

AIB Group plc | Half-Year Financial Results | 2025 48

Contact details

Visit our website at aib.ie/investorrelations

Name Email Telephone

Niamh Hore

Head of Group IR
niamh.a.hore@aib.ie +353 86 3135647

Siobhain Walsh

Head of Debt IR
siobhain.m.walsh@aib.ie +353 87 3956864